TABLE OF CONTENTS

Auminum
CrOSSOVELS ...eeeceerecrreerseseasseesssessssesesssesseeaens 3
Steel
Dual Lid CrOSSOVETS ......reeeemreeesmeeeeesseeeeenns 4-5
Mid Lid CroSSOVETS ......ccreeeureeereeerrerereeeeeeseenns 6
Load't CrOSSOVETS .....ueeeueeeeereeeeeeereeaeseeneanenns 6
Single Lid CroSSOVENS .....cceeeeerneereesseeseesseennes 7
Easy Load'r CrOSSOVENS .......oceeemeeneesseessecens 8
Fifth Wheel BOXES ......ccuvvereurerreesnererressseseesnenaes 8
TOPSIAES ...t eaes 9
INNersides.............cooooveeveeeeeeerrceneneereeeesessee. 10
Underbodies .......corvrnenerensnenesereseseneaene 11
Wheel WEIS ..., 11
(0] 0] 0] £ T 12-13
GUN LOCKET .........ooooeeeeeesessseeeeeeeeeeeee s 13
Polyethylene
Truk Mate® Dual Lid CroSSOVETS ........cuuuummmmmnnes 14
Big DUTE® .........oeeeeeeeeeesssssenannees 14
Commander™ Single Lid Crossovers .............. 15
o T 16
LOCKT e 17
Li" T LOCK'T e 18
(0] 0] 1= 7Y T 19
TrUK POCKItS® ..ot 19
Specialty Storage
ChESES .ot 20
Compact Chests ... 20
SIOPE Lid e 21
P> T = o) T 21
Field Station ... 22
Rolling Workbench ..........oooennerenrenceneinennes 22
Utility Cabinets .......ovevereeneemmermeresressesressessensens 23

©1991 Delta Consolidated Industries, Inc.

Effective May 1, 1991
All information subject to change without notice.
This replacement parts and price guide edition supercedes all previous editions

PAGE 2



Aluminum

ITEM PART aTty.
l:[‘ﬂssnvel‘s NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
Motel No. 330000 Feetside 4. 9000-25 .... 10078 Gas Spring Kit ............... 2.
4A (1)..10078 ....60 Ib. Gas Spring
Model No. 341000 compact 48 (2) ..10194....Gas Spring
5 10509........ 1/4 x 3/4 Weather Stripping ...3.5 Ft. ..
ITEM PART ary. o
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D, 6. B80000-06 ..Lock Kit™ ....oeeeeeeeeerenenes 2.
6A (1) ..10096....Lock
(I 94000-02 ..Lid Assembly (For 940000).......2...$ 6B (1) ..No P/N ._Large Nut
1o 94100-02 ..Lid Assembly (For 941000).......2 ..... 6C (1) ..No PIN ..Small Nut
(These Assemblies include Item 2) 60 (1) .10116.... Gasket
2 e 10060-1 ....3/8 x 3/4 Weather Stripping ... 15 FL. . 6E (1) ..9400225 Lock Hook
. 10502........ Plastic Tray (E} .....eeeouseeesesee 1....
K 82010........ Rivet 26..... 8 94000-20 ..Mounting Pad .......cooeeeeuumreneens 2.

*This kit contains the following components:
**Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability.



STEEL
NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D

- L [P 9700-50 ....Lid ASSembIY .ooeoeeeeeeeeane 2.
TrUCk BOX ............................... (Includes Ite¥ns 2and3)
2 . 10508........ Weather Strip Kit .....eeeeeeeeeeeeeseenes 1.....
Moddl No. 901000 (9910/14) Fieetside ; 0538 1(§7f Ft. 144 X 3/4 E{ape)
.................. " i T~ S
Model No. 302000 (s080/8A) Gompact ona (Torsion Bar)

5A(1) ... 10075.... Pivot Pin

58(1) ...10097 .... Hitch Pin

5€(1) ...10100... Plastic Lock Hook

5D(1) .. 10111 ... Lock Hook Spring

5E(1) ...10121... Sleeve Keeper

5F(1) ...10251 .... Plastic Push Button

5G(1) ..10253.... Plastic Push Button Slreve

6.......... 9000-21 ....Cam Lock Kit* ...ccovrererrerenes Teeens
6A(2) ...10117....Cam Lock W/Clip
56 [ 97054 ........ LG\ (o] o S T
Mockl No. 915000 (8740/1a-ph) Fiestside
Modkd Yo, 916000 (3750/82-PH) Compact
ITEM PART OTY. PRICE ITEM PART OTY.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D. EA. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REO'O.
LA 9700-47 ...Lid ASSEMDIY .ovvoerreeeeseee 2....544 50 5 82009........3/16 Rivet L. 10....
(Includes Items 2, 3, & 4) 6........ 10502........ Plastic Tray .....ccceeeemmeecermsreneens 1
2 10538........ TOrsion Bar .....cooeeeeeesemeeessusseenes 2. 2.00 [A— .80000-02 ._KM-1 Paddle Handle Kit* ......... 2.
3 10508.........Weather Strip Kit ..o Tt 6.50 7A(1}...10503... KM-1 Paddle Handle
(17.0 Ft, 1/4 x 3/4 Tape) W/Gam Lock & Nut
4. 80000-03 ..KM-1 Locker Striker Kit' ......... 2....... 3.00 7B(1) ...10505....Paddle Handle Gasket
4A(1) ...97407 ... KM-1 Lock Striker 7C(6) ...10515....1/8 Rivet
4B(1) ...82052.....1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex HD Bolt L 97053........ Tray SlOP weovveeeeveeeeseeeies e, 1.
4¢{1) ...82053....1/4 Star Washer 9. 10510........ P/H Cam Lock. Nut & {1} Key.....1.......
(Specify Key no.)

*This kit contains the following components:
**Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability.

PAGE 4 01991 Della Consnlidatad Industries. Inc



SEEL ITEM PART QTv.
NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION RED’D.

| [P §700-50 ....Lid AsSembly .....oocceerverremerecenns 2.9
Crossover (e
NO. 984["]“ (10) Flogtsie 2 . 10508........ \(;l?éghg ?}2[))( Ig}t4 Tape) ........... T
Model No. 985000 (sc) Compee L Seeae S rorsion bar P
@® @ ™ o 000023 _pusnBaton Lok A

6A{2) ... 10003.... Push Button Lock
W/Clip (Matching Nos.)

[ 9000-33 .... 10645 Plastic Hook Kit* . 2.
7A(1} ...10645... Plastic Hook (Black)
7B{1) ...10615.... Hook Torsion Spring
7C(1) ... 10646.... Plastic Hook Pivot Pin

*This kit contains the following components:
" Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability.

Modkel No. 980980 (8801) Fleeside
Model Nu. 981980 (3878) Fieetside
Mode! No. 982980 (9819) Compact
,, Mockel No. 983988 (9830) Fiestside
Heavy Duty Crossover —~( ©
vy rossover Q. TEM  PART ary.
D NO. NO DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
Mode! No. 881000 (sorrewi) Fetste— P >
.......... -30 ... Lid ASSEMDIY oooeeeeeererereeee
Mode! No. 982000 (8078/cM8) Compact (For 980980,081980,082980)
1o 9830-30 ....Lid Assembly (For 983980)....... 2. .
ITEM PART QTy. 2 e 10508........ Wealher Strip Kit ...ooooveeeeeeeeeeeee. i
NO. No. DESCRIPTION REQ'D. (17 Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)
K I 80000-03 ..KM-1 Locker Striker Kit* ........ 2 e
LI 9807-30 ....Lid ASSEMDIY .oververeereererrere 2.8 3A(1) ...97407 ... KM-1 Lock Striker
2 10508........Weather Strip Kit 1. 3B{1) ...82052 ....1/4 x 3/4 Hex HD Bol
(17.0 Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape) 3C{1} ...82053 ... 1/4 Star Washer
3 80000-03 .. KM-1 Lock Striker Kit* ............ 2. 4o 80000-02 ..KM-1 Paddle Handle Kit* ......... 2.....
3A(1) ...97407 ..._.KM-1 Lock Striker 4A(1} ...10503....KM-1 Paddle Handle Gasket
3B(1) ...82052 ....1/4 X 3/4 Hex HD Bolt 4B(1) .. 10505.... Paddle Handle Gasket
3C(1) ...82053....1/4 Star Washer 4G(8) ...10515...1/8 f’U" Rivet
4. 80000-02 ..KM-1 Paddle Handle Kit* ......... 2! SR 9000-31 ....10064 Gas Spring Kit 2. )
4A(1) ...10503 ... KM-1 Paddle Handle 9A(1) ...10064....120 Lb. Gas Sprmg
W/Cam Lock & Keys 6......... 82009........ 3/16 RIVEL oo 12 1
4B(1) ...10505.... Paddle Handle Gasket (For 980980,981980,982980)
4956; 10515 1B Pl Rivet e 6........82009 .......3/16 Rivet (For 983980)........... ...
5 9000-31 ....10064 Gas Soring Kit* ....... 2 [ 10502........ PIastic Tray .......eeeeeseeesseeeeee T
5A(1) ..10064 .... 120 Lb. Gas Spring (For 980980, 981980, 982980)
6o, 82009 ... 3/16 Pull Rivet 12 [ 9304-2 ...... Packaged Steel Tray .......ccocenee.. |
7. 98100-20 ..H.D. Steel Tray I (For 983980)
I 97053 0. TRY SI0D e T R 97053 .......Tray S0P oo To...
[+ I 10510 ........ P/H Cam Lock, Nut & (1) Key ....1 9........10510......... PH Cam Lock, Nut, & {1) Key....J .......
(Specify Lock Number) (Specify Lock Number)

|
01991 Delta Consolidatedindnstries, Inc. PAGE 5



STEEL

Mid-lid Crossover
Moddl No. 930000 (8310) Fleetside

Mock! No. 831000 (8380) Compact
Modk xo. 932000 (s320) Mid-Size
Model No. 633000 (80034) Stepside
ITEM PART arty.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D
L I 9310-31 ....Lid Assemblv (Far 930000)......... 2
{Includes ltems 2 thru 5)
) [ 9380-31 ....Lid Assembly (For 931000 ........ 2
(Includes Items 2 thru 5)
I 9320-31 ....Lid Assembly (For 932000) .......2 .......

(Includes Items 2 thru 5)

ITEM PART ary. |

NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D.

[P 90034-02 ..Lid Assembly (For 933000)......... 2.

2........10508 ........Weather Strip Kit ......cccoorrrrerereen. 1.
(17.0Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)

3 80000-03 ..KM-1 Lock Striker Kit' ............ 2.
3A(1) ... 97407 ....KM-1 Lock Striker
3B(1) ...82052 .... 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex HD. Boft
3C(1) ...82053 ....1/4 Star Washer

4.......... 10313-1 ....Foam Block, LH. «cevvvivieri 2

5 10313-2 ....Foam Block, RH. ... 2.

S 9000-31 ....10064 Gas Spring Kit' ............ 2.
6A(1) ...10064....120 Lb. Gas Spring

[ 10502 ........ Plastic Tray .......ccocooevrinrieninnnnne 1.

S 80000-02 ..KM-1 Paddle Handle Kit' ........ 2. ‘
8A(1) ... 10503....KM-i Paddle Handle
W/Cam Lock & Keys
8B(1) ...10505.... Paddle Handle Gasket
8G(6) ... 10515.... 118 Pull Rivet

S B 97053 ........ Tray Stop .ccovveennen. e

10........ 10510...... P/H cam Lock, Nut, & (1) Key ....1......1

(Specify Lock Number)

"This kit contains the following components:

Load'r Crossover ary.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D.

M NO. 91 7000 (DL1) Fiestside g [ 9400-3 ...... Lid, RH. (For917000) ............... 1....%
kau NO. 91 8000({"_3) Compact o 9410-3 .....Lid, RH. (For 918000) .............. 1.

. 2 9400-2 ...... Lid, L.H. (For917000) .............d e
T € 2 9410-2 ... Lid, LH. (For918000) ............. 1.

K — 82009....... 3/16 Pull Rivet ............... 12

4 10508 ........ Weather Strip Kit' ................. 1.
(17 Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)

5o 9000-25 ....10078 Gas SpringKit™ ............ T Tu.uu
5A(1) ...10078 ....60 Lb. Gas Spring Retainer
5B(2) ...10194 ....Gas Spring Retainer

6...... 10190........Plastic Tray ... 1.

[ 9000-21 ....Cam Lock Kit...................... 2. '
7A(2) ..10117 ....Cam Lock W/Clip

R 9000-24 ....Plastic Push Button Kit' .......... 2.
8A(1) ...10075.... Pivot Pin
8B(1) ... 10097 ....Hitch Pin
8C(1) ...10100.... Plastic Lock Hook
8D(1) .. 101141 .. Lock Hook Spring
BE(1) ...10121....Sleeve Keeper
8F(1) ...10251....Plastic Push Button

8G(1) ..10253....Plastic Push Button Sleeve

PAGE 6

©1991 Dalia Consclidated Industries. Ing



STEEL

fasy Load'r
Modiel No. 904000 (ss5a/.1) Festside
Modkel No. 905000 (8360/118) Compact
Mode! No. 906000 (83s0) Mid-Size s e
Model No. 8012000 (s370) 36~ Wide Fleetside NO.  NO. DESGAIPTION REO'D. EA.
I 9000-24 .... Plastic Push Button Kit* ..........2.....
ITEM PART aTy. 5A(1) ...10075.... Pivot Pin
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D 5B8(1) ...10097 ... Hitch Pin
5C(1) ...10100....Plaslic Lock Hook
L I 9230-22 ....Door Weldment (For 904000) ....1...¢ 50(1) .. 10111 ... Lock Hook Spring
LI 9240-22 ....Door Weldment (For 905000) .... 1 .... SE(1} ...10121 ... Sleeve Keeper
1. 9390-22 ....Door Weldment (For 906000) ....1 .... 5F(1) ...10251.... Plastic Push Button
1. 9370-22 ....Door Weldment (For 908000) ....1.... 5G(T) ..10253... Plastic Push Button Sleeve
2 e 10508......... Weather Strip Kit .......oeeeeseens 1. S 9000-21 ....Cam Lock Kit' ...................... 1.
{17.0 Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape) 6A(2)...10117 ....Cam Lock W/Clip
K I 10187...... Lift Handle Kit* e 2 [ 10091-1 ....Push ROd ......ccooermrrrmrerrerrrrrennee I....
3A(1}...10250 .... Plastic Lift Handle (For 904000,908000)
3B (2) ..82833....#10-24 x 3/8 Phillips Screw [ 10091-2 ....Push Rod (For 906000) ............. 1.
3C(2) ...82249 ... #10-24 Keps nut [ 10091-3 ....Push Rod (For 905000) ............ 1.
4....... 9000-25 ....10078 Gas Spring Kit' ..ceveuens 2....  JUT 92316......... Push Rod Bracket ... 1.
(For 904000,905000,906000) 3 82037 ....... #§x3/8 Hex. HDSMS ............... 1.
4A(1} ...10078....60 Lb. Gas Spring 10........ 10502........ Plastic Tray ...oomeeeeeee oo 1.
4B(2} ... 10194 ....Gas Spring Retainer Clip (For 904000,905000,906000)
4...... 9000-31 ....10064 Gas Spring Kit* .............. 2. 10....... 9304-2 ...... Packaged Steel Tray ................. 1.....
(For 908000) (For 908000)
4A{1) ...10064 .... 120 Lb. Gas Spring ... 97053........ RECC\TAS] (o] o S 1.....
:Ihis kit contains the following components:
Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability.
PAGE 8 @1991 Nalta Cnnenlidated Indictriee  Ine



STEEL

Fifth Wheels

Model No. 812000 and 812980
Modkel No. 813000 and 813980
| ITEM PART ary.
NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D

1o 81200-02 ..Lid Assembly lor 812000/ -......... 1.4
812980 (Includes Items 2 & 3)

T 81300-02 ..Lid Assembly for 813000/ ........ T.....
813980 (Includes Items 2 & 3)

2 10508......... Weather Strip Kit «eewererersee 1.
117.0Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)
K 80000-03 .. KM-1 Lock Striker Kit™ ............ 1.

3A (1) ..97407 ....KM-1 Lock Striker

38 (1)..82052 ... 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex. HD Bolt

3C (1) ..82053 ....1/4 Star Washer
4......9000-32 ... 10088 Gas Spring Kit for' ....... 2.

812000/812980

4A (1)..10088...80 Lb Gas Spring

48 (2) ..10194 ....Gas Spring Retainer Clip
4. 9000-25 .... 10078 Gas Spring Kit for* ....... 2.

813000/813980

4A (1)..10078 ....60 Lb. Gas Spring

48 (2) ..10194 ... Gas Spring Retainer Clip

ITEM PART a ary.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
5......9016-2 ... Steel Tray e oo 1.
6. 80000-02 .. KM-1 Paddle Handle Kit” ........ | I

6A (1) ..10503....KM-1 Paddle Handle
W/ Cam Lock & Nut
68 (1) .. 10505....Paddle Handle Gasket
6C (6)..10515....1/8 Rivet
A 81200-20 ..Mounting Kit' .......cceveenceeennes 1....
7A (4)..10032... Plastic Plug
7B (4) ..82846...1/4 x 1 Hex HD. SMS
B, 10510........ P/H Cam Lock, Nut & Key .........1....

(Specily Lock Number)

Topsides

Modk! No. 860000 (8-72) 860980 (s672),
Model No. 861000 (&-78) 861980 (se7s)
Model No. 862000 s-90) 862980 (ass0):
Model No. 863000 (s-38) 863980 (s698)

ITEM PART ary

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.

L[ 9065-5 ...... Door Assembly ..........ccooveerreereene A
(For 860000)

) I 9065-6 ...... Door ASSEMDIY ..ooovveeeeeeeenenenenenens 2' ...
(For 861000)

Ton 9065-7 ... Door Assembly ... 2" .
(For 862000)

1.........9065-8 .....Door Assembly............ccc.ccoovr. 2" ...
(For 863000)

2 . 80000-01 ..Folding T-Handle Lock Kit' ...... 2
2A(1)...10010... Folding T-Handle Lock
(Includes Item 3)
2B(1) ...100013 .. Folding T-Handle Gasket
2C(4) ...82757 ... 1/4-20 Lock Nut
202y ..10097 ....Hitch Pin
2E(2) ... 10010-1 Folding T-Handle Washer

K IR 10011........ Cam Lock W/Key (Only) ............. 2.

4 10385 ........ Weather Strip ...oummeerrsnren TAF. ...
(1/4 x 3/4 Tape)

5......10060....... Weather Strip .oeevmeersneenns 11.0Ft....
(3/8 x 3/4 Tape) |

ITEM PART
NO. NO.

DESCRIPTION REQ'D.

T 90611 ........ Lock COVEN ...oovviececeee 2
T, 10109-2 ....Door Brace Cable ....................... 4
B 10009-3 ....Locking Bar (For 860000) .......... 4
B......... 10009-4 ....Locking Bar (For 861000) .......... 4.
4
4

8. 10009-5 ....Locking Bar (For 862000) ..........
R 10009-7 ....Locking Bar (For 863000) ..........
9. 82009........ 3/16 Pull Rivet (For 860000) .....12 ...

(FOr 861000) .o
(For 862000, 863000) o
10....... 9069-2 ..... Topsides Steel Tray .........o...... L
1M....... 9066-1 ...... Topsides Mounting Kit* .......... | I

(Includes (2) 96001 Mounting Brackets and
(1) 10141 Fastener Kit)
“Item 1 Includes Items 2, 3, 6, & &

*This kit contains the following components:
“*Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability.

NANT N



STEEL

Model No. 820000 (soz0/2-48) '
Model No. 821000 (s023/2-64)
Model No. 822000 (s029/2-85)
ITEM PART ary. =
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'O.
I 9022-60 ....Lid Assembly lor 820000 ........... 1.1 ITEM PART
(Includes Item 2) NO. NO. OESCRIPTION
T 9022-70 ....Lid Assembly for 821000 ........... 1o
(Includes Item 2) 4o 9000-24 ....Plastic Push Button Kit* .......... 1.
[ 9022-80 ....Lid Assembly for 822000 .........1....... 4A{1) ,10075... Pivot Pin
(Includes Item 2) 48 (1) .. 10097....Hitch Pin
2 s 10385....... Weather Strip lor 820000 ....... 6.0 Ft. ... 4C (1)..10100.... Plastic Lock Hook
2 10385........ Weather Strip tor 821000....... 76Ft. ... 4D (1) . 10111 ... Lock Hook Spring
2 e 10385........ Weather Strip lor 822000 ......9.0%. ... 4E (1) ..10121 .... Sleeve Keeper
K 80000-04 ..Shoulder Bolt Hinge Kit' ......... T 4F (1)..10151 ... Plastic Push Button
3A (2) ..10388.....Shoulder Bolt 4G(1) ..10253.... Plastic Push Button Sleeve
38 (2) ..82893....Nylon Washer 5 9000-21 ....Cam Lock Kit'  weeeeereeerecaens 1....
3C {2) ..82886 ....5/16-18 Lock Nut 5A(1) ...10117 ....Cam Lock W/Clip
H 1
lnnersides ITEM PART OtY.
NO. NO. OESCRIPTION REQO'D.
IMock No. 825980 .
S 80000-02 ..KM-1 Paddle Handle Kit* ......... (.
Mockl No. 826981 BA(Y) ...10503 .. KM-1 Paddle Handle
W/CGam Lock & Nut
Mode! No. 827980 8B(1) ... 10505.... Paddle Handle Gasket
8C(6) ...10515....1/8 Pull Rivet
ITEM PART OTY. 10........ 10510........ P/H Cam Lock, Nut & (1) Key.....7 ....
NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D. (Specify Lock Number)
L [ 9247-80 ....Lid Weldment (For 825980) ....... 1.0
T 82600-02 ..Lid Weldment (For 826981) ....... T
T 9288-80 ....Lid Weldrnent (For 827980) ....... T

- 82009........ 3/16 Pull Rivet (For 825980) .....13.....
{For 826981)

{17 Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)
Ao 80000-03 ..KM-1 Lock Striker Kit* ............ T
4A (1) ..97407 ... KM-I Lock Striker
4B (1]..82052 ....1/4- 20 x 3/4 Hex HD. Bolt
4C (1)..82053....1/4 Star Washer

i — 10089........ Plastic Plug, 11/31 woeeeeerrn 2
[ J— 9262-4 .....Tray Weldment .....eereeersseen T
[ 9000-25 ....10078 Gas Spring Kit* ............ T
(For 825980)
7A(1) ..10078....60 Lb. Gas Spring
7B(2) ...10194... Retainer Clip
J— 9000-27 ....10079 Gas Spring Kit* .............. 2.
(For 827980,826981)

7A(1) ...10079....40 Lb. Gas Spring
7B(2) ... 10194 ___Retainer Clip

* %

Please Call Customer Service for Pricingand Availability.

PAGE 10 ©1991 Delta Consolidated Industries. Ine



STEEL

Underhodies

Modkel No. 840001 (4-24) 840980 (842)
Modkel No, 841001 (-28) 841980 (8438)
Modkel No. 842001 (4-48) 842980 (8418)
Mode! No. 843001 842980

ITEM PART ON.

NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D

1 reeeere..84000-02 ..Door Assembly coeeemeovvevcvovnn 11

............................... (For 840001)

| IS 84100-02 .. Door Assembly ........................... 11.. ITEM PART ON

.............................. {For 840001) n

1......84200-02 ..Door Assembly ... ... 1t No. No. DESCRIPTION REO'D.

e (PO 842000) 1 5........10060...... Weather Strip (3/8 X 3/4) .....450 f. .
(For 843001) A 90611 ....... LoCk COVET coueeeerreneeerarneennane 1

2 e 80000-01 ..Folding T-Handle Lock Kit* ......1....
2A(1) ...10010... Folding T-Handle Lock
(Includes ltem 3)
2B(1) ...10013....Folding T-Handle Gasket
2C(4) ...82757...1/4-20 Lock Nut
2D(2) ..10097 .... Hitch Pin
2E(2) ...10010-1 Fold T-Handle Washer
3 10011 . Cam Lock WiKey (Only) ............. 1.
4. 10385........ Weather Strip (1/4 x 3/4} .....6.50 f,

8.........10009-12 . Locking Rod (For 841001) ........ 2.
R 10009-13 ..Locking Rod (For 842001) ........
R 10009-14 ..Locking Rod (For 8430001) ......
9. 82009....... 3/16 Pull Rivet (For 840001) .....4 ........

(For 841001) .....6 .......
(For 842001) ....8......
(For 843001) ....10.... |

SN

fltem 1includes ltems 2, 3, 6, & 8

Wheel Wells

Model NO. 850000 (5-a8)

Model No. 851000 (5-60) Fiestside
ITEM PART nTv
NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.

y [P 9053-1 ...... Lid Assembly (For 850000)........ Tt
(Includes Items 2, 3, & 4)

T 9058-1 ... Lid Assembly (For 851000)........ (-
(Includes Items 2, 3, & 4)

2 e 10508........ Weather Strip Kit .......oooerseeereeen T
{17.0 Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)
K 10187....... Lift Handle K™ ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeees T
3A(1) ...10250.... Black Plastic Handle
3B(2) ...82833...#10 x 3/8Phillips [
Pan Screw (Rlark)
] 3C(2) . 82249 . #10 Keos Nut

4.........9000-21 ....Cam R — 1. \8)
4A(1) ...82249 ... .Cam Lock W/Key and Clip ' \ '-k,/
.......... 80209-1 .. Snap on Wear Strlp S I /
.......... 80000-04 ..Shoulder Bolt Hinge Kit* ......... 1...
6A(2) ... 10388 ...Shoulder Bolt

RR(2)  a2803 . Nylon Washer

7 srerr10089...... ?’?a(ft)lcp?fg 865/1618L°C . +This kit contains the following components:

8o, 10099.......Plastic TraV ..o L — Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability.
“_
01991 Delta Consolidated Industries, Inc. PAGE I |




STEEL

~ Hopper

Model No. 810000 (s080/9)

ITEM PART QTy.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D.

1o, 9091-1 ... Lid ASSEMDIY .coereeeeerrrrnnaaaanes 1.
(Includes ltems 2 & 3)

2 e 9000-21 ....Cam Lock Kit wueeeeeeresuumsrreeennneennns 1
2A {2)..10117-2 Cam Lock W/Clip

R PR 10426........ Weather Strip ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeneenns 7.5Ft....
(1/8 x 3/4Tape)

4. 82009 ........ 3/16Pull Rivet, veeeeeeerrrree 6.
Zinc Plated

LI 10135........ Black Chest Handle ......cc.... 2

(G J— 82008 ........ 3/16Pull Rivet (Black) .............. S

7.....10128 ....... Black Plastic Tray ... 1o

8 e 2120-4 ... Anchor Bracket-Packed.............. 1o

"This part no. includes (2) 10614 Anchor Bracketsand 10617

Fastener Kit; Which includes (6)No. 82033 Screws &

(6)82844 Washers.

Hopper
Modet No. 841000

[TEM PART ary,
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'O
1o, 9110-3 ...... Lid Weldment ........eeerreeeessssenes 1.
2 e 10508 ........ Weather Strip Kit.............ccoco.o... 1.
(17 Ft. of 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)
3 10128........ PIastic Tray ...oeenmecesseeeesnnne 1.
4. 82009........ 3/16Pull Rivet (Zinc) ............... T...
5., 10074-1 ... Lid Support. LH. (Black) ........... 1.
Y 82008....... 3/16PullRivet (Black) ............. 10...
[ 10135........ Chest Handle (Black) ................. 2....
8. 6036-3 ..... 6036 FOOt Kit .ooeeeeeereerrrrrrsssseens 1.
T 9000-21 .... Black Cam Lock W/Clip ............. 1...
1 Key Kit
10.......! 9000-24 ... Plastic Push Button Kit* .......... 1.
10A{1).10075..... Pivot Pin
10B(1).10097 .... Hitch Pin
10C(1).10100 .... Plastic Lock Hook
10D(1) 10111 ... Torsion Spring
10E{1) . 10121 ....Sleeve Keeper Clip
10F(1) ,10251....Plastic Push Button
10G(1) 10253 ....Plastic Push Button Sleeve

*This kit contains the following components:
** Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability.

PAGE 17 1991 Dealta Consolidated Industries, Inc.



STEEL

Hopper

Mociel Ne. 815000
ITEM PART ary. \‘T\ “?f\ T‘ X
NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION REQD VN \ ()
(I 9120-3 ......Lid Weldment ....................... 1. W)
2. 10508....... Weather Strip Kit .....ccoocooo 1.
(17Ft. 114 x 314 Tape
R 10099........ Plastic Tray (BIack) ... 2.
O 82009........3/16 Pull Rivet (Zinc) ......ccuenvee 10...
5 s 10074-1 ....Lid Support, L.H. (Black) ........... 1.
6.........10074-2 ....Lid Support. RH. (Black) ........... 1.
7o, 82008........ 3/16Pull Rivet (Black) ............. 20..
8o 10135........ Chest Handle (Black) ................ 4.
9 e 9000-21 ...Black Cam Lock W/Clip .............. 1...
& 1 Key Kit
10....... 9000-24 ....Plastic Push Button Kit* ..........
10A(1) 10100 ..... Plastic Lock Hook
108(1) 10111 .....Lock Hook Spring
10C(1) 10097 .....Hitch Pin
100¢1) 10075 ....Pivot Pin
10E(1) 10251 ..... Plastic Push Button
10F(1) . 10253 .... Plastic Push Sleeve
10G{1) 10121 ....Sleeve Keeper Clip

Gun Locker

Mock 0. 478000
ITEM PART QTY. PRICE
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQD.
1o 47900-02 ..Door Assembly.................co........ 1..%
2, 80000-05 ..Lock Kit (2A-2D} ..covveerrrenrerien 1.

2A (1) ..10298-1 Lock W/Key
2B (1} ..10298-2 Lock Cam

2C (1)..10298-3 Lock Dish

2D (2).10097 ....Fastening Clips

I 4790027....Lock Retainer.............cccooeeveee = - 1
4. 10296........ Plastic Bin 2.
5 e 10009-15 ..Locking RO ....cceeereeerrrererseessssss 2.
[ J— 10300....... Edge Trim Kit ..........ocoovvviinnn. 1.
7.........10294 .......Foam Barrel Support .................. 1.
8.......... 10295........ Foam Stock Support ..o 1.
9 e 82009 RIVEY e 9
10........ 10426........ 1/8 x 3/4" Foam Strip ................ 15" vy | -

*This kit contains the following components:
** Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability

01991 Delta Consolidaled Industries. Inc. PAGE 13



POLYETHYLENE
Tk Mate®

Model No. 201000 (2120/781) Restside

Model No. 202000 (2150/P88) Compact
ITEM PART OTY.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D.
(I 2101-3 ... Lid Assembly (Black) ................ 2.
2 e 10727-2 ....Weather Strip- 3/8 x 3/4 ........ 1.67 Ft..

K B 10727-1 ... Weather Strip-1/4 x 3/4 ........ 5.00 Ft,

4. . 20000-2 ....5al Lock Catch Kit' ......ccccueens 1.
4A(2) ...10649....5al Lock Catch
4B(4) ... 82039....1/4 x 5/8 Hex HD SMS
4C(4) ...82856 ....#10-24 x 1/2

5o 10620........ R.H. Lid Spring «c.eeeeeveecvccnine 2.
6. 10619.......L.H. Lit Spring ceseeeeeneenn 2.
[ 10652........ Hinge Retrofit Kit' ......ccccoeeo. 1...

7A(2) ...10625-2 Outer Hinge Tube
7B(2) ...10625-1 Inner Hinge Tube
7C(4) ...10536 ....Hinge Tube Plug

8A(1) ...10700...
8B(4) ...82049 ...
8C(4) ...82249 ..
8D{1) ..10698....

........ Plastic Tray

Sal Lock
#10-24 x 3/4 Press Stud

#10-24 Keps Nut
Sal Delta Decal

ITEM PART ary. —
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D.
8 20000-01 .. Sal LoCK Kit* vvvveeeeessasssssssnnnns 2.....

g I

Bi%unde

odel No. 813000 (3130/881) Festside
Modkel No. 914000 (9140/888) Compact
ITEM PART arty.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'O.
1o, 9133-1 ...... BD Lid Assembly Complete......... 2.....
2 10232-1 ....913000 Plastic Center Top ......... 1.....
(STD)
2 10232-2 ....914000 Plastic Center Top .........1.....
(Compact)
K I 10228 ....... BD Black PlasticTray ................. 1
4., 9134-1 ... Complete Lock Assembly " ....... 2....
44(1) ...9135-1 ..Hook Housing Sub-Asmbly |
4B(1) ...10235....BD Lock Decal
(Assembly Includes Items 5 & 6)
Y 9000-24 ....Plastic Push Button Kit* .......... 2.
5A{1) ...10251 ....Plastic Push Button
58(1) ...10253....Plastic Push Button Sleeve
5C(2) ...10100....Plastic Lock Hook
50(2) ..10111 ....Lock Spring
5E(2) ...10121....Sleeve Keeper Clip
5F{1) ...10075...Pivot Pin
5G(2) ..10097 ....Hitch Pin
O 9000-21 ....Cam Lock Kit ......c.ccovvvvrerrinnn 1.
6A(2) ...10117 ....Cam Lock Kit
[ 82173........ Hinge Pin ..o 4.
: JU 82249 ....... #10-24 Keps Nut ....................... 8.
9. 82757 ........ 1/4-2 Nylon Hex Nut ... 4.
10........ 82026........ 25 Nylon Shoutder Washer ........ 4.....
... 82078........ 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex HD Screw ........ 2.
12 . 82028........1/4-20 X 1/3 Hex Head Screw ...2......

PAGE 14

R SR Y
) (48) (5E)

hl

57

ITEM PART ON.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D.

13 10138........ 1/4 x .090 Flat Plastic Washer ...2 ......

14........ 82027 ........ 1/4 x .50 Nylon Spacer ............... 2.

15........ 10229........ BD Gas Spring, 20#

16........ 10236....... Lid Pivot Bushing.....

17 e 82020........ Pull Blind Rivet ...

18........ 10060........ 3/8 x 3/4 PVC Weather .......... 14Ft v
Stripping

+This kit contains the following components:

Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability
. _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
1991 Delta Cnnsolidated industriee  tnn



POLYETHYLENE

Commander™
Modiel No. 240000 Fieetside
Model No. 241000 compact
ITEM PART OTY.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REO'O
1.........24000-02 ..Lid Assembly lor 240000 ........... 1.8
(Includes ltems 2 thru 14)
T, 24100-02 ..Lid Assembly lor 241000 ..........1....
(Includes ltems 2 thru 14)
2. 24000-03 .. 240000 Molded Lid ... Tone
2 24100-03 .. 241000 Molded Lid ... 1.
K 10727-1 ... Weather Strip Kit ......oooveeeercvceeens 1.....
(17.0 Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)
4........ 24002-08 ..Gas Spring Channel...............2 ...
5 10708......... Gas Spring (20 Lb.) ....c.coooevn 2.
6 10709...... Gas Spring Mounting Pin ........... 2.
AN 24000-06 ..240000 Lock Catch Weldment ...1......
[ 24100-06 ..241000 Lock Catch Weldment ...1......
: U 82039....... Lid SCrEWS eveeeeeesssssssssssssssans 12.....
L 10707...... HingeClamp .................co....... 4.
10.......10706........ Hinge Base ...........ccccccoveveveenn. 4.
M. 82057 ........Hinge Screws ........ BT 8.
12........ 10716......LIdEnd Cap ............ccooooooee 2.
13........ 10712...... End Cap Deca’ .. 2.
4. 82055....... End Cap SCrews .....eeeeeeesseeeee 4.
15........ 2400002 .... Back Stiffener for 240000 .......... 1.
15........ 2410002 ....Back Stiffener for 241000 .......... 1.
16........ 10715....... Gas Spring Bracket .................... 2.
17......1019%....... Gas Spring Retainer Clip ............ 2.
18........ 82249 ... #10 KepS NUt .ooveeeeerrrsrserennnee
190 10710....... Name Plate .......... 1
2........ 82025....... #10 Press Stud 2
2. 2210-20 ....Tray; Cartoned ... 1.
2. 24000-09 ..240000 Bottom Weldment .........1 ...
... 24100-09 ..241000 Bottom Weldment ......... 1.

'This kit contains the following components:

**Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability,

01991 Delta Consolidated Industries. Inc.

TEM PART ary. 1
10. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'O.
4. 20000-08 ..240000 Lock Hook Kit* ........... L R

24A(1) ...24000-08 ..Lock Hook Weldment
24B(1) ...10615......... Torsion Spring
240(1) ...10694 ........ Lock Spacer
24D(2} ..10693........ Lock Tube Plug

1 S 20000-09 .. 241000 Lock Hook Kit* ........... 1.
24A(1) ...24100-08 ..Lock Hook Weldment
24B(1) ...10615....... Torsion Spring
24C(1)...10694 ........ Lock Spacer
24D(2) ..10693........ Lock Tube Plug

LT 20000-05 ..Lock Housing Kit" ................. 1.
25A(1) ....
25B(1) ...
25C(1) ....10696-1..210000 L.H. Lock Decal
25((1) ....10696-3 .. 230000 L.H. Lock Decal
25C(1} ....10696-5 ..213000 L.H. Lock Decal
250G(1) ....10696-7 ..213000 L.H. Lock Decal
25C(1) ... 10723-1 .. Lock'r LH. Lock Decal
25C(1) ....10712-1 .. 240000 L.H. Lock Decal
256(1) ...10712-3 ..241000 L.H. Lock Decal
25D(1) ... 10696-2 ..210000 R.H. Lock Decal
25D(1) ...10696-4 ..230000 R.H. Lock Decal
25D(1) ...10696-6 ..213000 R.H. Lock Decal
25D(1) ...10696-8 ..231000 R.H. Lock Decal
25D{1) ...10723-2 ..Lock'tr R.H. Lock Decal
25D(1) ...10712-2 ..240000 RH. Lock Decal
250(1) ...10712-4 ..241000 R.H. Lock Decal
25E(8) ....82249 ...... #10-24 Keps Nut
25F(1) ... 10117-2 ..Cam Lock W/2 Keys
25G(1) ...10677 ......Cam Lock Nut

25H(2) ...10251....... Plastic Push Button (Black)

25H(2) ...10251-1 ..Plastic Push Button (White)
25J(2) ....10253..... Plastic Push Button Sleevi
(Black)
25J(2) ....10253-1 ..Plastic Push Button Sleevi
(White)
25K(2) ....10711......Sleeve Keeper

6....... 2400001 ....240000 Front Stillener ............... 1.....

6..... 2410001....241000 Front Stillener .............. 1.....

T e 82249 ........ #10 KepsNut ...........ococoooooii 8....

8. 2400006....Lock Tube Guard....................... 1. B

2210-11 .L.H. Lock Housing Asmbly
.2210-15 ..R.H. Lock Housing Asmbly

PAGE 15




POLYETHYLENE

Packer

Model X0. 210000 (2210) (Black-Standard)
ModkelNo. 213000 (white-Standard)
Modiel N0. 230000 (2220) (Black-Compme)
ModelNo. 231000 (white-Compact)

TEM  PART Q1Y. PRICE
10. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D. EA

ITEM PART ary.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REO'O.

| 21300-02 ..Molded Lid Assembly (While) ... 1.....!
(Includes ltems 2,3, 8, and 9)

T, 2210-3 ... Molded Lid Assembly (Black) ....1......
(Includes ltems?, 3, 8, and 9)

2 e 2210-6 ... Lock Calch Weldment .............1.....
KR 82039....... Lid SCrews ........oooooveiieiea 8.
4o 20000-06 ..Lock Hook Kit' ..................... 1.

4A(1) ..2210-8 ..Lock Hook Weldment
4B(1) ... 10615....Hook Torsion Spring
4C(1) ... 10694 ....Lock Tube Spacer
4D{2) ..10693....Lock Tube Plug

S 20000-05 ..Lock Housing Kit* ................. ...
5A(1) ..2210-11 L.H. Lock Housing Asmbly
5B(1) ...2210-15 RH. Lock Housing Asmbly
5C(1) ...10696-1 210000 L.H. Lock Decal
5C(1) ...10696-3 230000 L.H. Lock Decal
5C {1)..10696-5 213 L.H. Lock Decal
5C(1) ...10696-7 231000 L.H. Lock Decal
5C(1) .. 10723-1 Lock-r LH. Lock Decal

5C(1) ...10712-1 240000 LH. Lock Decal
(Full Size Packer)

5C(1)...10712-3 241000 L.H. Lock Decal
(Compact Size Packer)

50(1) ..10686-2 210000 RH. Lock Decal
5D(1) ..10698-4 230000 R.H. Lock Decal
50(1) ..10696-6 213000 RH. Lock Decal
5D(1) ..10698-8 231000 R.H. Lock Decat
5D(1) ..10723-2 Lock'r RH. Lock Decal
50(1) ..10712-2 240000 R H. Lock Decal
(Full Size Packer)

5D(1) ..10712-4 241000 R.H. Lock Decal
(Compact Size Packer)

5E(8) ...82249...#13-24 Keps Nut

5F(1) ...10117-2 Cam Lack W/2 Keys

5G(1) ..10677....Cam Lock Nut

5H(2) ..10251 ....Plastic Push Button (Black)
5H(2) ..10251-1 Plastic Push Button (While)
5J(2) ...10253... Plastic Push Button Sleeve
(Black)

5J{2) .. 10253-1 Plastic Push Button Sleeve
(While)

5K(2) ...10711 ....Sleeve Keeper

LI 20000-07 ..Hinge Kit™ ....oeveerreeeerrererereens I

6A(1) ...10625-5 Hinge Tube
6B(2) ...10651-1 Hinge Tube Plug

S 10662....... Drain Plug ....cccoonmeeeemeeeeneceeenes T
| 10509.......Weather Stripping, (1/4 x 3/41 7.5 Ft. ...

(Sides & Front)
[ 10060........ Weather Stripping (3/8 x 3/4y 4.2 Ft. ...
(Rear)

PAGE 16

€31391 Delta Consolidated Industries. Ing.




POLYETHYLENE

Lock'p
Model No. 211000 (Green W/Ptain Gireen Cushion)
Morel No. 212000 (Green WiCanwno Castion)
Mode! No. 214000 (white w/Pizin ¥hite Cushion)
Model No. 216000 7an w/Ptai Tan Cushion)
Modkel No. 217000 (tan W/Camme Cushton)
ITEM PART oTY.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'O.
1.......21100-02 ..Molded Lid Assembly ................ 1.
(00 Green) (Includes ltems 2, 3, 8. and 3)
L 21400-02 ..Molded Lid Assembly (White) - 1 ...~
(Inciudes ltems 2, 3, 8, and 9)
T 21600-07 ..Molded Lid Assembly (Tan) ....... LI
(Includes Items 2, 3, 8, and 9)
2, 2210-6 ......Lock Catch Weldment ............... 1o
3 82039........ Lid SCrew .....covveviviviiciceccs 8 ..
4........ 20000-06 ..Lock HoOK Kit* +-+veovvvvrernre. 1.
4a(1} ...2210-8 ..Lock Hook Weldiment
4B(1) ...10615.....Hook Torsion Spring
4C(1) ...10694 ....Lock Tube Spacer
4D(2) ..10693....Lock Tube Plug
L 20000-05 ..Lock Housing Kit* .......c....c.... 1.
5A(1)..2210-11 L.H. Lock Housing Asmbly
5B(1) ...2210-15 RH. Lock Housing Asmbly
5C(1) ...10696-1 210000 L.H. Lock Decal
5C(1) ...10696-3 230000 L.H. Lock Decal
5C(1} ...10696-5 213000 L.H. Lock Decal

EM PART
0. NO.

aty. PARIC

DESCRIPTION REO'D. EA.

| T 10662........ D] 7= 1 o Vo TR
Weather Stripping (1/4 x 3/4) 7.5FL ...

3o 1072741 L

307272 .

5C(1) ...10696-7 231000 L.H. Lock Decal

5C{1) ...10723-1 Lockr L.H. Lock Decal

5C(1) ...10712-1 240000 L.H. Lock Decal

(Full size Lock’r)

5C (1) ..10712-3 241000 L.H. Lock Decal

Compact Size Lock’r)

50(1) ..10696-2 210000 R.H. Lock Decal

5D(1) ..10696-4 230000 RH. Lock Decal

5D(1) ..10696-6 213000 R.H. Lock Decal

5D(1) ..10696-8 231000 R.H. Lock Decal

5D(1) ..10723-2 Lockr RH. Lock Decal

5D(1) ..10712-2 240000 RH. Lock Decal

(Full Size Lockr)

5D(1) ..10712-4 241000 R.H. Lock Decal

{Compact Size Lock'r)

5E(8) ...82249 ... #10-24 Keps Nut

5F(1) . 10117-2 Cam Lock W/2 Keys

5G(1) ..10677 ....Cam Lock Nut

5H(2) 10251.... Plastic Push Button (Blact

5H(2) ..10251-1 Plastic Push Button (Whit

5J(2) ...10253... Plastic Push Button Sleev:

(Black)

5J(2) ... 10253-1 Plastic Push Button Sleev

{(White)

5K(2) ...10711 ... Sleeve Keeper

Hinge Kit* .oveeeeeresereseeeannns 1

6A(1) ...10625-5 Hinge Tube

6B(2) ...10651-1 Hinge Tube Plug
1

(Sides & Front)
Weather Stripping (3/8 x 3/4) 4.2F. ..
{Rean

@10891 Dalta Consalidated Industries. Inc.

PAGE



POLYETHYLENE

=Li'l Lock'r

Model No, 273000 Green W/Plain Green Cushion

Model No, 274600 &rsen WiCame Cushion

Model No. 278000 Ereen W/0 Mounting BracketW/Green Cushion
Model No. 277000 Graen W/0 Mounting Bracket W/Eamo Cushion
Model No. 278000 Whits W/Piain White Cushion

ITEM PART ary.
NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D.
T 27300-02 ..LId Assembly(0D Green) ....... 1

1A(4) ...10719....Snap

1B(4) ...82056 ....Rivet

(Also Includes Items 2, 3, 4, and 5)
R 27800-02 . Lid Assembly(White}* ........... 1.

1A{4) ...10719....Snap

1B{4) ... 82056 .... Rivet

(Also Includesitems 2, 3, 4, and 5)
2 10676....... Cam Lock W/Nut & Two Keys ... 1 .....

K 10676-1 ... Barbed Washer ... 1.
L - 10678....... Lock Cap(Black) .....cco.ooooornnnnnn. 1.
5 10727-1 ... Weather Strip Kit ...ccoocoeerrrrrrrrs 1.

(17.0 Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)

Modlel No. 286000 White W/0 Mounting Bracket W/White Cushion
Model No. 282000 Tan W/Piain Tan Cushien

Model No. 283000 Tan ¥/Came Gushien

Model No. 284000 Tan W/D Mounting Bracket W/Plain Tan Cushion
Model NO. 285000 Tan W/D Mounting Bracket W/Camo Cashion

ITEM PART ary.
NG. NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D.
6........ 20000-04 .. 270000 Hinge Kit™ ........cccc..... 1o

6A(1) ...10625-4 Hinge Tube
6B(2) ...10651-1 Hinge Tube plug

[ — 10128..... Black Plastic Tray ... T ok
8........ 2120-4 ... Anchor Brackets-Packed ............ o
10....... 10727-2 ....Weatherstrip .........ccooevvecrmerrevnnnn. 3Ft

(318 x 3/4 soft)

{This part no. includes (two) 10614 Anchor Brackets and 10617
Fastener Kit. Required for models 273000. 274000, 278000,
282000, and 283000.

'*Tbis kit contains the following components:
Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability.

PAGE 18

01991 Delta Consolidated Industries. inc.



POLYETHYLENE

Poly Hopper

Model No. 270000 (gtack) with Anchor Brackst
Madel No. 271000 (Biack) withost Anchor Bracket
Morlet No. 272000 (sreen) with Anchor Bracket
Mordel No, 275000 (green) without Anchor Bracke!

ITEM PART aTy.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1o 2118-3 ... Lid Assembly(OD Green) ........... it
I 2116-3 ..... Lid Assembly(Black) .................. it
2 10676........ Cam Lock W/Nut & 2 Keys.......... 1.
K IR 10676-1 ... Barbed Washer ........................... 1.
40678 .. LOCK Cap .o 1.
5.........20000-04 ..270000 Hinge kit* .....ccccvvrnnee 1.

5A(1} ...10625-4 Hinge Tube
5B(2} .. 10651-1 Hinge Tube Plug
6.....10128........Black Plastic Tray ..........cc...co.oe... 1

T, 10727-1 .,..Weather Strip Kit ..........ccccooomn. 1.
{(17.0 . 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)

8. ....2120-4 ... Anchor Brackets-Packed ............ 1t
(For 270000 and 272000 Only)

9. 10727-2 ... Weatherstrip ........cccccoommrrrreeeenns 3 ..
(3/8 x 3/4 soft)

tThis part no. includes items 2, 3,4, and 7
t1This part no. includes (two) 10614 anchor bracketsand 10617
fastener kit.

'This kit contains the following components:
**Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability.

Truk Pockils®

Model Yo. 250000 Fleetside
Model 0. 251000 compact

ITEM PART aty.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
T 2520-3 ... Lid Assembly' ....eoveereereereennes 1.0

1A{1}...21018... Lid Stiffener

(Also Includes Items 2, 3, and 4)

2, 10676....... Cam Lock W/NUL ...oooeereeeereenne 1.....
and Two Keys

K B 10678....... LOCK Cap ..ccevemmreeeremereneseseseeseans 1.

4. 10727-1 ... Weather Strip Kit ......cccccoeeeeeeenenns T
(17.0 Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)

S J— 20000-03 .. 250008 Hinge Kit* ........ccoc.... 1

5A(1) ..10621-1 L.H. Hinge Bracket
5B(1}...10621-2 RH. Hinge Bracket
5C(4) .. 82855 ... #10-24 x 5/8 Carriage Bolt
5D{4) .. 82249 ....#10-24 Keps Nut
6. 82855....... #10-24 x 5/8 Carriage Bolt ......... 1.
[T 82249........ #10-24 Keps Nut ......coeveeevererrnnnns 4.
8 . 10662....... Drain Plug
9. 25201 ........ Tool Divider

18(4) ...82037 ....#8 x 3/8 Slot Hex HD Screw

01991 Delta Consolidated Industries, Inc.

PAGE 19



STEEL

Single lid
Model No. 911020 -
Model No. 912020 compest

6

ITEM PART ary.
NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.

| 91100-02 ..Door Weldmenl (For 911020) ....1...$1
L 91200-02 ..Door Weldment (For 912020) ....1.....1

Single Lid

Model No. 908980 (s823) Fleetside

Modk No. 910980 ¢8824) Cameact
TEM PART OTY.
Q. NO. DESCRIPTION REO'D.
[— 9823-22 ....Lid Weldment (For 909980) ....... 1.3
| I 9824-22 ....Lid Weldment (For 910980) ....... 1.
R 9837-22 ....Lid Weldment (For 908980) ......1.....

E S 10187........ Lift Handle Kit™

{For 909980,910980)

(For 908980)

2 10508 ........ Weather Strip Kit ..o
{17.0 Ft. 1/4 x 3/4 Tape)
3A(1) ...10250....Plastic Lift Handle
3B{2} ...82833... #10-24 x 3/8 Phillips Screw
3C(2) ...82249 ... #10-24 Xeps Nut
...10088 Gas Spring Kit* .....ceeeeus 2.

4A{1) ...10088 ....80 Lb. Gas Spring
4B(2) ... 10194 ....Gas Spring Retainer Clip
....10064 Gas Spring Kit' ............ 2.

4A(1) ...10064 ....120 Lb. Gas Spring
4B(2) ...10194 ....Gas Spring Retainer Clip
...Plastic Push Button Kit *

2 10508........ Weather Strip Kit .oooovveeeeesreree 1
117.0 Ft. 174 x 3/4 Tape)
I 9000-31 ...10064 Gas Spring Kit' ............ [
3A(1}...10064....120 Lb. Gas Sprin e
4.......... 10190........ Plastic Tray ................................ [ [PT
5o 10091-1 ....Push Rod (For 911020) -............ [ ]
L 10091-3 ....Push Rod (For 912020) ............. s [
L 92316........ Push Rod SUPPOTt ....ceccmicsen oo Tosiinns
[P 82037....... #8X3/8 Hex HDSMS ..o T
8 9000-21 ....Cam Lock Kit* .....ccoovvreeviiennn, 1.
8A(2)...10117 ....Cam Lock W/Clip
9 9000-24 ....Plastic Push Button Kit* .......... 2.
9A(1) ...10075 ....Pivot Pin
9B(1) ...10097 .... Hitch Pin
9C(1) ...10100....Plastic Lock Hook
a0{1} ..10111 ....Lock Hook Spring
9E(1) ...10121.... Sleeve Keeper
9F(1) ...10251 ... Plastic Push Button
9G(1) ..10253 ....Plastic Push Button Sleeve
ITEM PART OTY.
INO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
[ 10091-1 ...Push Rod ........ccccoooo L
(For 909980, 908980)
[ 10091-3 .... Push Rod (For 910980) .......... -
8......92316......... Push Rod Bracket ......cmeen B
9. 82037 ........ #8 x 3/8 Hes HD SMS ................ 1.
10....... 10502........ Plastic Tray ..o, 1.
(For 909980, 910980)
10........ 9304-2 ...... Packaged Steel Tray .................. 1.
(For 908980)
1. 97053........ Tray Stop ..o 1o,
12 82009........ Rivet (For 909980 & 908980) ...14 ......
(FOr 910980) .......cooocveieiines 12......

6....k79000-21 ...

Cam Lock Kit* eveeeeeeereenenes 1

5A(1) ...10075.....
58(1} ...10097.....
5G(1) ...10100.... Plastic Lock Hook

5D(1) ..10111 ....Lock Hook Spring

5E{1) ...10121....Sleeve Keeper

5F(1) ...10251 ....Plastic Push Button

5G(1) ..10253....Plastic Push Button Si2"Ve

Pivot Pin
Hitch Pin

BA(2) ..10117....Cam Lock W/Glip

*This kit contains the following components:

01991 Delta Consolidated Industries, In¢

® *Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability

PAGE 7



SPECIALTY STORAGE

Slope lid Box
Mockel No. 680990 (s334)

60'2x 30"W x 36"
ITEM  PART arTy.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’'D.
(P 6502-2 ...... Handle/(2) Lock Retainer Kit .....1.......
2 e £833-5 ...... Elbow Hinge, RH. e 1™ .
3 6833-6 ...... Elbow Hinge, LH. e 1"

"These elbow hinges are welded to the lid; but if damaged, can be
replaced by rewelding a new one in place.

Piano Box
Mock! No. 881880 (s23)
48"L x 30"W x 48™H
Mock! No. 682990 (ssa1)
60" x 30"W x 48"
ITEM PART ary.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
L [ 10050........ 100 Lb. Clevis End ......ocovervvcnn 2 i,
Gas Spring
2 e 6502-2 ...... Handle/(2) Lock Retainer Kit ...... 1.....

©1981 Delta Consolidated Industries, Inc. PAGE 21



 SPEGIAILTY STORAGE

\ Chests

Model No. 651990 (8504) 45 m.
1411% 18"W x 31"1
Model No. 652990 (s508) 8.5CFT.
18"Hn t7"Wx 361
Modkel No. 653990 (8510) 10.0 CFT.
20"H x 20'W x 42'L
Model No. 854990 (s518) 18.0 CFI.
24"H x 24"W x 48"L
Modkel No. 65599018520 20.0 CFT.
24Hx 28"W x 601
Model No. 656990 (g525) 25.0 CFT.
30"H x 30"W x 48'L

ITEM PART aTy.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
Tovereen 6502-2 ...... (1) Handle/(2) Lock ... 1.
Retainer Kit
(For All Models)
2. 6501-2 ...... Elbow Brace, R.H. weoerervereren L
(For All Models)
K 6501-1 .....Elbow Brace, L.H. .corer L
(For 655990 Only) |

Compact Chests

Model No. 650990 (6003) 3.3 ¢F1.

121/18"H n 16 5/8"W x 30 9/10"L
Model No. 811980 (3804} 4.5 CF.

145/8"H x 18"W x 319/16"L

ITEM PART
NO. NO.

ary.

DESCRIPTION REQ'D.

L U 81100-02 ..Lid Weldment (For 811980) ......1 .....
2 82009........ 3/16 Dia. Rivet (For 811980)......7 ....
K 10109-2 ....Door Brace Cable .......coewene
All listed replacement parts are for Model No. 811980, since there
are no removable parts on Model No. 650990.

®__

of

PAGE 20

©1991 Delta Consolidated Industries, Inc



SPECIALTY STORAGE

~ Field Station

Model No. 6703990
ITEM PART aTy.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
| 6940-91 ....Handle/Lock Retainer Kit™ ....... 1.

1A(2) ...66606 .... Lid Handle
1B(4) .. 82015 .... 1/4-20 3/8 Screw

1C(4) 82335 . 1/4-1 ock Washer
1D(1) ..69022-2 Lock Retainer
1E(1) ...10286 ... Clevis Pin
1F{1} ...10097 ....Hairpin Clip
2. 6940-82 .. Hook Assy., RH. .o 1.
3 6940-72 ... Hook Assy., L.H. ... 1.
4 .. 6940-13 ...Lock Cam Assy. ... 1.
[ 5. 10283 ........ Lock Hook Spring ...................... 2.
- 10284 ....... Lock Handle ..................ccoovneee 1.
[ 10169........ 4’Locking Caster Kit .................. 1..
(Includes Fasteners)
8......10152...... L.H., LOCKING, -errrrvrrrrrrmererrreeeens 1.,
100 Lb. Gas Spring
9. 10151 ... R.H.,Locking, .....ccocermmrrrrnn 1.,
100 Lb. Gas Spring
10...... 66606........ Lid Handle .........ccoomeeeurnecenes 1.
(Does not Include Fasteners)

Rolling Work Bench
Model No. 671930

ITEM PART Qary.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
L I 6940-91 ....Handle/Lock Retainer Kit* .......1.....

1A(2) ...66606 ... Lid handle
1B(4)...82015....1/4-20 x 3/8 Screw
1C(4) ...82335..... 1/4-Lock Washer

1D(1) ..69022-2 Lock Retainer

1E(1) ... 10286 .... Clevis Pin

1F(1) ... 10097 ... Hairpin Clip
2, 6940-82 ....Hook Assy.,, R.H. ........................ 1.
K JO— 6940-72 ....Hook Assy., LH. ...coccovveeen. 1.
4. 6940-13 ....Lock Cam ASSY. ......ccoovvvevennnn. 1.
LS TR 10283........ Lock Hook Spring ...................... 2.
6......... 10284 ........ Lock Handle ............................. 1.
[ 10169........ 4" Locking Caster Kit ................. 1.

(Includes Fasteners)
8. 6700-22 ... Top Weldment ......................... 1.

*This kit contains the following components:
**Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability.

PAGE 22 ©1991 Delta Consolidated Industries, Inc.



SPECIALTY STORAGE

Utility Cabinets
Model Yo, 630380 (ssas)

Two Doar Cabinet 57" 1 60" 124" Deep

Model No. 691990 (8944)

Four Doar Cabinet 57°'H 1 80'%W 1 30" Deep

ITEM PART QTy.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
L [T £940-91 ....Handle/Lock Retainer Kit' 1.9

(For 690990)

(For691990) ...oooerrrmrreeeeevrennnne 2.

1A{2} ...66606 ... Lid Handle

1B(4} ...82015....1/4-20 x 3/8 Screw

1C(4) ...82335 ....1/4 Lock Washer

1D(1) ..68022-2 Lock Retainer

1E{1) ...10286....Clevis Pin

1F(1) ...10097 ....Hairpin Clip
2 6940-82 ... Hook Assy.. RH.

(TR IS 00 R— 1.

(LTSN RS 0) E— 2.
K B 6940-72 ....Hook Assy.. L.H.

(For 690090) ..oovvrrerrerrrrrrrrrrrrere 1.

(For 691990) ..o 2.
4. £940-13 ....Lock Cam Assy.

(For690990) ... 1...

(LTSN ECTe 1) R— 2.
S 10283....... Lock Hook Spring

(eI SIS S 0) Eeme— 2.

(oI SIS A SIS 0) Ee—— 4..
ST 10284 ........ Lock Handle

(For690990) ...ovveveeerrrrrrsrrsssess 1.

(RTINS IS o) E— 2.

y

*This kit contains the following components:

**Please Call Customer Service for Pricing and Availability.

01991 Delta Consolidated Industries, Inc.

PAGE 23



